



Freedom of Information Request FOI 18 41

Software suppliers

Query:

1. Does your Board/Corporate Manager (the person tasked with managing your Fire Service Board, Senior Management and Committee meetings) use a board portal/software supplier for paperless board meetings?

If yes, please supply the following:

- The name of the supplier, the contract expiry and the contract review date?
- How many users there are and the spend on this software in the last 12 months?
2. The contact details for your Board/Corporate Manager (full name, job title, contact number and direct email address)?

Response:

1. **We currently use Office 365 internally and are developing our website to support paperless working, which we hope to be available from June 2018.**
2. **Jill McCrae**
Head of Democratic Services & Corporate Assurance
07711 458888
Jill.mccrae@dwfire.org.uk